	Other Physical Factors


	Coordinator/

School
	Time
	Water Temp Average
	Location
	Turbidity

Technique
	Time
	Turbidity

Average

	Chris Mancini/Brooklyn New School, White Plains HS Star Program
	11:30

11:40

12:32

12:32`
	64F/18C

61F/14C

63F/17C

68F/20C
	Surface

Surface

River Bottom


	Turbidimeter

Secchi Disk
	11:45
	10 JTU

1.2m

	Shino Tanikawa/ P.S.3 School
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	

	Ric Fry, Diana Bregman/ Metropolitan Montessori School


	1:50
	19.2 C
	Sun
	Turbidimeter
	
	52.5 cm

	Niall Cytryn/ Saunders Trade and Technical High School
	10:15

10:42

11:15

11:19
	18.3 C

18.1 C

18.5 C

19.2 C
	Beach/sun

Marsh/sun

Beach/sun

Marsh/sun
	Sight tube
	10:42

11:00


	20 JTU sun

30 JTU marsh

	Margie Turrin/ Pearl River High School
	10:45

11:15

11:45

12:00

 1:00
	17 C
18.2 C
18.8 C
17 C
17 C
	Surface

Surface

Surface

5 m

5m
	Turbidimeter

Secchi disk
	10:45

11:15

1:00


	20JTU/50cm

35JTU/50cm

15JTU/60cm

	Dan Kricheff/Cavallini Middle School
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	

	Kerri Brady/ Wappingers Falls Junior High
	 9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30
	19 C

18 C

18 C

20 C
	
	
	
	

	Pam Golben, Tom Lake/Warwick Valley High School
	11:20

12:00

12:40

 1:00
	63F/17C

68F/20C

70F/20C

70F/21C
	Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
	Turbidimeter
	11:10

12:00

12:45
	37 NTU (after seining)

20 NTU

27 NTU

	Cindy Simpson/ Horizons on the 

Hudson
	11:08

11:28

12:10

12:45

 1:00

 1:20
	68 F/20C

66F/18C

69F/18C

67F/18C

67F/19C

68F/20C
	
	Turbidimeter
	11:20-1:45
	74.33

	Joe Kiernan/ SCA 
	4:13

4:25

5:00
	66.2 F/19C

68F/20C

64.4F/18C
	Sunny

Sunny

Shady


	Site Tube
	4:40
	80 JTU

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Linda Richards/ Link Elementary
	10:37

11:05

 1:15
	60F/ 8C 

64F/ 10C

59F/11C
	Sun

Sun

Sun
	Secchi Disk
	10:45
	1 ½ ft

	Miriam Strouse, Susan Hereth/ John F Kenedy Elementary and Kingston High
	10:06

11:35

12:25
	15 C
16.3 C
17.3 C
	
	Site tube
	
	10 JTU

	Liz LoGiudice, Dee Strnisa/ Coxsackie Elementary, Coxsackie-Athens HS Environmental Science Class
	10:12

10:34

11:04
	61.7F/16.5 C

61.1F/16.2C

62.4F/16.9C
	Shade

Shade

Shade


	N/A
	
	

	Fran Martino/ Mary E. Dardess Elementary School
	10:00

11:00

12:31

 1:20
	60 F

63 F

61 F

65 F
	
	Sight tube
	10:00

10:56

12:31

1:20
	0 JTU

80 JTU

100 JTU

100 JTU

	Leanna O’Grady/The Alternative Learing Center
	3:30

4:00
	66.2F/19C

65.6F/18.6C
	Sun

Sun
	Site Tube
	3:45
	76.67JTU

	Tiffany Fleming/ Green Island Heatly School 


	10:15

10:26

10:50

11:47
	65 F/ 17 C

62 F/ 16 C

62 F/ 16 C

63 F/ 17 C
	
	Site Tube
	12:50
	20 JTU


